OP \$65.00 3426878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM551198 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| Kayne Senior Credit II GP, LLC, as Administrative Agent | | | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sasco Chemical Group, LLC | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 827 Pine Avenue | | |
| City: | Albany | | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 31701 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3426878 | S SASCO | |
| Registration Number: | 1704453 | FORMALEX | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122013865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 7023.013 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sharon Patterson |
| SIGNATURE: | /sharon patterson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/27/2019 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=3. Trademark Release re payoff (Reel 5781 Frame 0095)#page1.tif source=3. Trademark Release re payoff (Reel 5781 Frame 0095)#page2.tif

source=3. Trademark Release re payoff (Reel 5781 Frame 0095)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 26th day of November, 2019, by KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT II GP, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, as Administrative Agent, ("Agent"), in favor of SASCO CHEMICAL

GROUP, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

April 27, 2016, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5781/0095 and recorded with the

Canadian Intellectual Property Office on June 20, 2016 with respect to File Number 1319800

(the "Trademark Security Agreement"), including the liens and security interests in (a) the

Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks listed

on Schedule A hereto, and (b) the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

[Signature Page Follows]

10780084v3 11/25/2019 11:32 AM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT II GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Agent

Name: Doug Goodwillie Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

| Mark | Country | Serial No./ Filing Date | Reg. No./ Reg. Date | Class(es) | Status |
|-----------------------|---------|----------------------------|-------------------------|------------------|------------|
| s sasco S i | u.s. | 78/859868 04/12/2008 | 3426876 06/13/2008 | 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7 | REGISTERED |
| FORMALEX | U.S. | 74/191105 08/02/1991 | 1704453 08/04/1992 | 1 | REGISTERED |
| s sasco Si | Canada | 1319800 10/11/2006 | TMA791025 02/17/2011 | 1, 5, 10 | REGISTERED |

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/27/2019